
Foyle College, Limavady Road 

Services operated by Ulsterbus and Foyle Metro (September 2019) 

 

The attached routes and diagrams are correct as of Monday 16 September 2019 
and are subject to change. 

The maps are not to scale and are included to indicate routes taken. 

Where shown, city services will generally be operated by red Metro Foyle 
vehicles. Pupils who use city service buses to get to and from school should 
familiarise themselves with the routes and times  

School services may be operated by blue Ulsterbus or red Foyle Metro buses. 

Certain school services are used by both Foyle College & Lisneal College or 
Foyle College and St Mary’s College. Other services are scheduled service 
buses collecting all passengers and pupils for all schools as required. 

 

Boarding the bus, pupils MUST do one of the following: 

· Show the driver an Education Authority School Pass; 
· Present a valid Foyle Metro or Ulsterbus Day Ticket; 
· Pay cash to the driver; or 
· Present a valid Translink SmartLink Card 

Lost or damaged Education Authority passes must be replaced immediately. 

Please be aware some pupils may previously been entitled to 
an Education Authority pass.  

Pupils no longer entitled to this pass from September 2018 
MUST present a ticket, cash or a valid Translink SmartLink 
card when boarding. Frequent random revenue checks will 
be carried out by Ticket Inspectors. 

 

If you have any queries about any routes, fares or boarding points, please 
email foylemetro@translink.co.uk  

 

mailto:foylemetro@translink.co.uk


1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

School buildings

School 
buildings

Foyle College Afternoon Bus Layout
1. Eglinton via Strathfoyle
2. Drumahoe
3. Irish Street & Kilfennan
3.  Foyle Street (at 15:45)

4.  Coshquin, Ballymagroarty & Shantallow (service 14c)

4.  Culmore & Fernabbey (at 15:45)

5. Lisaghmore & Ivy Mead
6. Magheramason
7. Donemana
8. Abbeydale

Note, bays 3 & 4 are used by 2 different services.



14c

14c

Templegrove
07:53

Branch Road
07:54

Springvale Park
07:55

Foyle 
Springs

Lowry’s 
Lane

Marianus
Park 07:57

Hazelbank

Ballymagroarty
Magill Court

08:00

Friel Close

Dunluce Court

O’Naullian
Crescent

Yeat’s
Court

Templemore
Road 08:04

Glengalliagh
Road

Galliagh Park
08:06

Shantallow 08:15

Greenhaw
Avenue

Greenhaw
Road
08:16

Heathfield
08:03

O’Donovan Road
08:00

Colby Avenue
08:01

1a

St Peter’s
Church

1a
08:05

14c

Garden City

Kingsfort
Park

Moss
Park

From 
Culmore

ToAltnagelvin
Via Foyle College
(Broomhill Ave stop)

To City Centre
Then Foyle College
(as service 145a)

Foyle College – morning Foyle Metro services
From Ballymagroarty, Hazelbank, Galliagh, Shantallow & Culmore Point

Glenbank
Road

Glen 
Road

Springham Park 08:15

10a
Edenballymore

08:19

10a To City Centre
Then Foyle College

(change of bus required
At Foyle Street Station)

Fern Road

St Brigid’s
College

Foyle Bridge

From September 2018
Service 14b/14c will drop pupils

Off at Broomhill Avenue

Shantallow & Ballymagroarty

Woodbrook West, Buncrana Road, Branch Road, Foyle Springs, 
Hazelbank, Ballymagroarty, Templemore Road, Glengalliagh Road, 
Moss Road,Fern Road, Bradley’s Pass, Shantallow, Greenhaw Road, 
Foyle Bridge, Nelson Drive Estate, Broomhill Ave. Bus continues to 
Altnagelvin. Note this bus collects all passengers and pupils as 
required.

14c Culmore Point1a

Culmore Point, Culmore Road, Strand Road, Foyle Street Station.
Bus then becomes service 145a to Eglinton and will operate into 
Foyle College Grounds on school days.
Note this bus is a scheduled service and collects all passengers and 
pupils as required.

Woodbrook
West
07:52

14c bus no longer serves
Coshquin in the morning



Foyle College Morning buses

From City Centre, Kilfennan, 
Knightsbridge & Irish Street

Kilfennan & Irish Street
Lisneal College Gate, Retail Park, Crescent Link, Lyndhurst Road, 
Landsdowne Road, Richill Park, Lisnagelvin Road, Crescent Link (Bowling 
Green) Irish Street, Finn Gardens, Irish Street, Glendermott Road, Limavady 
Road Foyle College Grounds 

Foyle Street Bus Station (Ulsterbus service 145a)
Bus Station, John Street, Craigavon Bridge, Duke Street, Limavady Road, 
Foyle College Grounds THIS IS A SCHEDULED SERVICE TO EGLINTON VIA FOYLE COLLEGE GROUNDS

Kilfennan & Lincoln Court
Canterbury Park, Rossdowney Road (Lincoln Courts), Glendermott Road, 
Limavady Road Foyle College Grounds 

Knightsbridge & Summer Meadows– FOYLE METRO SERVICE 2A
Crescent Link (Knightsbridge (opposite Fire Station), Summer Meadows, 
Lisneal College Gate, Crescent Link Retail Park, Crescent Link, Nelson Drive 
Estate, Limavady Road, Foyle College Gate. 
NOTE: This bus is a scheduled service, collecting all passengers en route

Bus 
Station

08:25 (ser 145a)
& 08:35 Curlew Way 08:35

Heron
Way

Abbey-
Dale

08:32 Church
Meadow

Church

Canterbury 
Park 08:30

Crescent 
Link

Irish Street
Finn Gardens

08:35

Avish
Gardens

Irish 
Street

Lisnagelvin
Road

Lisnagelvin
School
08:29

Richill
Park

Lyndhurst
Road
08:27

Summer 
Meadows

Lisneal Gate
08:25
08:32

Seven-
oaks

Retail
Park

08:33

Foyle College
Grounds

Foyle College
Gate

Broomhill Ave.

Seymour
Gardens

Sperrin 
Park

Garvagh Court

2A

Duke 
Street 08:29
(145a only)

Waterside
Link

(145a only)
John

Street 08:27
(145a only)

Ebrington
Square 
08:30

(145a only)

Crescent Link 08:30
Opp. Knightsbridge

Bowling Green
08:32

Shepherd’s
Glen 08:38

08:38

Rossdowney
Park 08:37



Daly’s
Brae

08:30

Layby Opposite 
Faughan Valley

08:32

Three
Mile

Harberton
Park

Lisaghmore
08:15

Glenaden

Belt Road

Irish Street
Junction

08:30

Rossdowney
Park

Foyle College
Grounds

Cosy Inn

Ivy Mead
07:57 08:20

Milltown  
Crescent

Ridgeway
Drive 07:55 Conway Park

Altnagelvin
Hospital 08:00

Day Case Ent.

14b
Crescent Link 08:03

Opp. Knightsbridge

Crescent Link
Police Station

Gleneen
Park

Broomhill
Avenue

Seymour
Gardens

Sperrin
Park

Garvagh
Court

Crescent Link
08:04

Pupils from Claudy area can
Transfer at Irish Street Junction

Foyle College 
Morning buses
From Lisaghmore, 
Irish Street & Drumahoe

Drumahoe
Drumahoe Road, Opposite Faughan
Valley, Glenshane Road, Dungiven Road, 
Glendermott Road, Limavady Road, 
Foyle College Grounds 

Lisaghmore & Ivy Mead
Trench Road, Belt Road, Glenshane
Road, Ardmore Road, Ivy Mead, Church 
Brae, Crescent Link, Limavady Road, Foyle College Grounds 

Curryneirin (operates mornings only)

Ridgeway Drive, Church Brae, Altnagelvin Hospital Grounds, Crescent Link,
Nelson Drive Estate, Broomhill Avenue. This is a scheduled service collecting 
passengers and city school pupils along the route. 

14b



From Donemana
& Cullion

Bus does not depart from 
Donemana until connecting bus 

arrives from Artigarvan

Magheramason
Blackstone Park

Magheramason
Victoria Road

Rossnagalliagh

Newbuildings
Primary School

Newbuildings
Woodside Road

Newbuildings
Duncastle Road

Primity
Crescent

Bus from Donemana
& Cullion does not

Pick up in Newbuildings

Desertowen
Road

River Foyle

Magheramason
Magheramason (Blackstone Park), Victoria Road, Prehen Road, Duke 
Street, Limavady Road, Foyle College Grounds 

Victoria Road towards 
Foyle College

Donemana & Cullion

Donemana (Main Street), Duncastle Road, Cullion, Desertowen Road then 
non stop to Foyle College. This bus does not stop in Newbuildings.
NOTE: This bus is also used by pupils travelling to Lisneal College

Foyle College Morning buses
From Donemana, Newbuildings & Magheramason



Westlake
08:00

East 
Bank

Moymore Place

Maydown
Road 08:08

Maydown
08:09

Gransha Gate

Campsie
07:58

Coolafinney
Road Main 

Street 07:55

St Canice’s
Park 07:52

Eglinton

Strath-
foyle

Eglinton
Eglinton (St Canice’s Park), Main Street, Coolafinney Road, 
Clooney Road, Limavady Road, Foyle College Grounds 
NOTE: This bus is also used by pupils travelling to  Lisneal College

Strathfoyle

Temple Road (Westlake Entrance), Strathfoyle East Bank and 
Moymore Place, Maydown Road, Clooney Road and Limavady 
Road, Foyle College Grounds 
NOTE: This bus is also used by pupils travelling to Lisneal College

Foyle College
Grounds

145
Clonmeen
Drive 08:05

Foyle College Morning buses
From Eglinton, Maydown & Strathfoyle



To Artigarvan, Donemana
& Cullion

Bus continues to Ballymagorry
Via Berryhill Road

Magheramason
Blackstone Park

Magheramason
Victoria Road

Rossnagalliagh

Newbuildings
Primary School

Newbuildings
Woodside Road

Newbuildings
Duncastle Road

Primity
Crescent

Bus to Donemana
& Cullion does not

Drop off in Newbuildings

Desertowen
Road

River Foyle

Foyle College Afternoon buses
From Donemana, Newbuildings & Magheramason

Magheramason
Foyle College Grounds, Limavady Road, Duke Street, Victoria Road, 
Prehen Road, Victoria Road, Newbuildings Primity Crescent, 
Magheramason Blackstone Park 

Victoria Road from
Foyle College

Donemana & Cullion
Lisneal College, Foyle College Grounds , non stop until after 
Newbuildings, Duncastle Road, Cullion, Duncastle Road, Donemana NOTE: 
This bus is also used by pupils travelling from Lisneal College



Foyle College Afternoon buses

To City Centre, Kilfennan, 
Knightsbridge & Irish Street

Irish Street
Foyle College Grounds, Crescent Link Retail Park (1st Roundabout), 
Brunswick Road, Lyndhurst Road, Landsdowne Road, Richill Park, 
Lisnagelvin School, Lisnagelvin Road, Irish Street Estate, Irish Street

Foyle Street Bus Station
Foyle College Grounds, Limavady Road, Duke Street, Craigavon Bridge, John 
Street, Foyle Street, Bus Station

Kilfennan, Lincoln Court & Abbeydale
Foyle College Grounds, Crescent Link, Canterbury Park, Rossdowney Road, 
Church Meadow, Abbeydale, Lincoln Court, Glendermott Road

Kilfennan & Lincoln Court – FOYLE METRO SERVICE 2A
Crescent Link (Knightsbridge (opposite Fire Station), Summer Meadows, 
Lisneal College Gate, Crescent Link Retail Park, Crescent Link, Nelson Drive 
Estate, Limavady Road, Foyle College Gate. 
NOTE: This bus is a scheduled service, collecting all passengers en route

Bus 
Station

Rossdowney Road
Curlew Way

Heron
Way

Abbey-
dale Church

Meadow
Church

Canterbury 
Park

Brunswick Road

Irish Street
East Avenue

Avish
Gardens

Irish 
Street

Lisnagelvin
Road

Lisnagelvin
School

Richill
Park

Lyndhurst
Road

Retail
Park

Foyle College
Grounds

Bond Street

Shepherd’s 
Glen



Drumahoe
Foyle College Grounds, Crescent Link, Knightsbridge, Glenshane Road, 
Drumahoe Road, Drumahoe Village, The Cross 

Lisaghmore & Ivy Mead
Foyle College Grounds, Glendermott Road, Dungiven Road, Glenshane Road, 
Church Brae, Ivy Mead, Millbrook Park, Church Road (Tunnel), Church Brae, 
Belt Road, Lisaghmore. This route has been revised slightly to remove an 
awkward turn from Church Road on to Church Brae. 

Three
Mile

Harberton
Park

Lisaghmore

Glenaden

Belt Road

Cosy Inn

Ivy Mead

Foyle College 
Afternoon buses

To Drumahoe
& Altnagelvin

Foyle College
Grounds

Not all stops are shown. Buses stop on request at or, where it is safe to do 
so, opposite any bus stop.

Knightsbridge

Daly’s
Brae

Layby Opp. 
Faughan Valley

Continues
To The Cross

Church 
Brae

Milltown

Church 
Road

For Glendermott
Road Area use 
Abbeydale bus



Foyle College Afternoon buses
From Eglinton, Maydown & Strathfoyle

Westlake

East 
Bank

Moymore Place

Maydown
Road

Gransha Gate

Campsie Coolafinney
Road Main 

Street

St Canice’s
Park

Eglinton

Strath-
foyle

Eglinton via Strathfoyle

Limavady Road, Clooney Road, Temple Road, Clonmeen Drice, 
Maydown Road, Clooney Road, Broadbridge, Coolafinney Road, 
Eglinton Main Street, Ballygudden Road 

Foyle College
Grounds

Clonmeen
Drive

Broadbridge



To 
Culmore

Foyle College – afternoon Foyle Metro services
To Culmore, Shantallow, Galliagh Coshquin, Hazelbank & Ballymagroarty

Coshquin

Templegrove

Branch Road

Springvale Park

Foyle Springs
Lowry’s Lane

Marianus
Park

Hazelbank

Ballymagroarty
Magill Court

Friel Close

Dunluce Court

O’Naullian
Crescent

Yeat’s
Court

Templemore
Road

Glengalliagh
Road

Fernabbey

Shantallow

Heathfield

O Donovan Road

Colby Avenue

Whitehouse Park Rockfield

Earhart Park
Entrance

St Brigid’s
College

Greenhaw Avenue

Greenhaw
Road

Bradley’s Pass

Moss
Park

Galliagh
Park

Fern
Road

Skeoge Road

Foyle Bridge

From Foyle College

14c

Note: afternoon bus
Does not stop at 
St Peter’s Church

St Peter’s
Church


	Foyle College Map Key
	Foyle College Grounds Map
	Cityside to Foyle College
	Foyle College Portrait
	Foyle College Landscape
	Foyle College Portrait
	Foyle College Landscape
	Cityside to Foyle College

